# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7492519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SLING MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED	06/09/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DISH NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	SAATVA EMINENCE, GROUND AND FIRST FLOOR, #175/176 ORR, AMANI BELLANDUR KHANE	
Internal Address:	VARTHUR HOBLI, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA	
City:	BENGALURU	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560037	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9860157
Patent Number:	9544643

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3037231750

Email: tammy.jansen@dish.com

Correspondent Name: TAMMY JANSEN

**Address Line 1:** 9601 S. MERIDIAN BLVD.

Address Line 4: ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:TAMMY JANSENSIGNATURE:/Tammy Jansen/DATE SIGNED:08/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Sling\_Media\_Pvt\_Ltd\_to\_DISH\_Network\_Technologies\_\_Cert\_Incorp\_after\_change\_name#page1.tif

PATENT 507445630 REEL: 060843 FRAME: 0126



Office of the Registrar of Companies E' Wing, 2nd Floor Kendriya Sadana, Bangalore, Karnataka, India, 560034

## Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name

[Pursuant to rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): U72200KA2004PTC034737

I hereby certify that the name of the company has been changed from SLING MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED to DISH NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED with effect from the date of this certificate and that the company is limited by shares.

Company was originally incorporated with the name DI TANGO MULTIMEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED at the time of incorporation

Later changed to SLING MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED.

Given under my hand at Bangalore this Ninth day of June two thousand twenty-two.



BABU A P

Registrar of Companies RoC - Bangalore

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

DISH NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

SATTVA EMINENCE, Ground and First Floor,, # 175/176 ORR, Amani Bellandur Khane, Varthur Hobli, Bengaluru, Bangalore, Karnataka, India, 560037



**PATENT** REEL: 060843 FRAME: 0127

**RECORDED: 08/18/2022**